DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00

Pgs=4

2024-1010238 07/22/2024 08:34 AM

WILSON TITLE SERVICES

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1319-30-644-087 (ptn)

R.P.T.T.: \$ 0.00

Recording Requested By: Wilson Title Services 4045 S. Spencer St #A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

After Recording Mail To: Wilson Title Services 4045 S. Spencer St #A62 Las Vegas, NV 89119

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S John Young Pkwy Orlando, FL 32819

Interval ID: 3717722B

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

The undersigned, <u>Betty Louise Freitas</u>, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- That Milton J. Freitas having become deceased on December 4, 2018 at Humboldt County, California, pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person as Milton J. Freitas named as one of the parties in that certain The Ridge Tahoe Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated April 4, 1991 by Harich Tahoe Developments, a Nevada general partnership to Milton J. Freitas and Betty Louise Freitas, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded on April 12, 1991, as Recorded Document No. 1991-248360, of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

3. That the undersigned affiant, <u>Betty Louise Freitas</u> is the surviving joint tenant of the named decedent.

Contract # 6747339

Affidavit Terminating Joint Tenancy – Ridge Tahoe

I, <u>BETTY LOUISE FREITAS</u>, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains personal information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a person as required by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the personal information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.

DATED this 147H day of June	, 20 24.
Affiant: BETTY LOUISE FREITAS	
Affiant: BETTY LOUISE FREITAS)
))
STATE OF: COUNTY OF: Ss	
COUNTY OF: Humbown	
THIS instrument was acknowledged before me this _/ 47	day of $\int v_1 \epsilon$.
20 24, by BETTY LOUISE FREITAS, who is personally	y known to me or has produced
CA Daivers License as identification.	
WITNESS my had and seal at office, on this ///	" day of Junes.
20 2 4	
0.	
Junes Justa	JAMES J. ASTE
Notary Public Signature	Notary Public - California
JAMES J. ASTE	Commission # 2357208 My Comm. Expires May 31, 2025
Notary Public Printed Name	- My Cullin. Expires may 31, 2023
My Commission Expires: 5-31-2225	

(SEAL)





EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION Ridge Tahoe (Lot 37)

ALL THAT REAL PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

That certain timeshare estate, as said timeshare estate is defined in the Fourth Amended and restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of the Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document no. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, as each may be amended, supplemented, and amended and restated from time to time (collectively, the "Declarations") and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, which timeshare estate is comprised of:

an undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common, with each interest having a 1/102nd interest in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and
- (B) Unit No. 177 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in Odd numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-087

As shown with Interval Id # 3717722B

Contract No: 6747339

Ridge Tahoe (Lot 37 - Bi-Annual)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

EUREKA, CALIFORNIA 95501

	3052018245040	CERT	IFICATE OF DE	ATH CRADERATIONS		320181200		
	1. NAME OF PECFOENT- FIRST (Given)	ASAE OF PECFOENT- FIRS" (Green) 2. ANDDLE 3. LAST (Family)					MARKET	
DATA	MILTON AKA, ALBO KA, JAWA BI - Include full 44A (FF4b), MICDLE, LAST)	J.	[4.DATE 0	F BIRTH PWed-60		ALLE SALVIAN	Miles William B.	
			10/10	/1927	91			
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	MA 10, SOCIA, SETURITY N	MEFR !!.EVERIN		MARRIED		. SATE OF DEATH #44 AL. 12/04/2018	1730	
	"18-EN-COLOUR - Report and Deposit 14-76, 1985 222222" 1456/N-CA-F-N-ZA-S-N-SHY \$1 yet seen a mediant or year and anticolour hand. 16-DCZEONN'S RACE - Up to 9 sector may be lained and worker, 312 - Barra ASSOCIATE ASSOCIATE 115- 1							
DECE	ASSOCIATE 17. LBUAL DECL PATION—Type of book for monitor Kin DO HOT Use HETHER 18. RKNO OF BUSINESS OR MONISTRY (e.g., growny slove, rich or shound or play not appear with 19. YEARS HE OCCUPATION							
	MECHANICS TEACHER AUTO MECHANICS AND EDUCATION 25. DECEDENT'S "ESEDENCE (Street and number, or its atlant)							
A R	2011 SOUTH 2ND AVENUE							
USUAL RESIDENCE	-	NEOLDT	9554		81	CA	ZOURI RV	
INFOR-	28. INFORMANT'S NAME. RELATIONSHIP BETTY FREITAS, WIFE		2011 SOUT	H 2ND AVE	NUE, FORT	UNA, CA 955	140	
7	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE SROP-FIRST	29. MIDDLE	//	30, LAST (9KTH		_		
P AND	SETTY 31 NAME OF FAMILIAMATINI-HIRST	L. 32. MIDDLE		GALLEG	50		SA, SIR: HETATE	
SPOUSE/SHDP ARENT INFORM	MANUEL	- ^		DE FRE			PORTUGAL 38. BIH"H STATE	
SPOU	DE NAME OF MOTHER PARENT-FIRET	36. MIDDLE C.		17. LAST (BIRTH		/	PORTUGAL	
¥ 8	38. DISPOSITION DATE (PRADECT) 40. PLACE OF FEMAL DATE (PRADECT) 40. PLACE OF FEMAL DISPOSITION DATE (PRADECT) 40. PLACE OF FEMAL DISPOSITION DATE (PRADECT) 40. PLACE OF FEMAL DISPOSITION DATE (PRADECT) 40. PLACE (PR							
MECT	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION;5)	42. 5kg NA	URE OF EMBALMER			/	43. UCENSE NUMBER	
FUNERAL DIRECTORY LOCAL REGISTRAR	CR/BU 44. NAME OF FUNERAL DETABLISHMENT		T EMBALMED SE NUMBER 48. SIGNATO	JRE OF LOCAL REG	STRAR	D80	47. DATE newfed/eu.gr	
돌의	GOBLES FORTUNA MORTUARY	FD697	796	ALD BAIR	76.	HER THAVE HOSPITAL S	12/06/2018	
P I	101 PLACE OF DEATH RESIDENCE	The state of the s	102.1	HOSPITAL SPECIF		HER TAN HOSTIAL S		
PLACE OF DEATH	103. COUNTY 115. FACELTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (threat and number, or location) 103. CITY HUMBOLDT 2011 SOUTH 2ND AVENUE FORTUNA							
	107. CALSE OF DEATH Et.al No channel events cred	uses mj. 1 ee u. c.	rie frail creaty careen du rille of et so in tha al-dep	ay. DO NOT creative	n rai gvente suc	Control (France)	NA CEATH REPORTED TO CORPORER	
	IMMEDIATE GAUSE A PARKINSON DISEASE IF AND DESCRIPTION TO SOUTH A PARKINSON DISEASE		1	\ .	, ,	YRS	hellower of the X	
	in decit; (B) Sequestally, let		1	1		67)	138. BIOPRY PERFORMED?	
CATH	conditions if any, leading to cause on Line A. Enter (C) UNDERLY A.		—— \	-		670	115. AUTOREV FERFORMEL	
E OF DEATH	UNDERLYBRA CAUBL (oreoze or en y that mounts for mounts for mounts for mounts for mounts for						TO SEE PLEETBAYING SAUSE	
CAUSE							7.5 U x	
	112: OTHER BRINDSCAMT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN BY 107 DEMENTIA							
	113 THAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION BY THEM 107 OR 1121 (Bywa. 1st byps of uparation and date) NO 113 THAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION BY THEM 107 OR 1121 (Bywa. 1st byps of uparation and date) 115 THAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION BY THEM 107 OR 1121 (Bywa. 1st byps of uparation and date) 115 THAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION BY THEM 107 OR 1121 (Bywa. 1st byps of uparation and date)							
€ Š	AT THE MENT PATE MATERIAL STATE FROM THE MATERIAL ASSESSMENT.	SIGNATURE AND TITLE		/	563		ER 117. DATE manual/copy	
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	Cecase-1 Attances 5 nos Docese-: Lat Ser Aluc -Aj m-n restroyy (B) men de-coyy 110	JOHN CHRIS B. 1795 ATTENDING PAY	TOPHER NEL	SON M.D. NORFSS. ZIP ČODI	IOHN CHRI	G74722	12/06/2018 FLSON M.D.	
£ £	06/15/2018 12/04/2018 H	OSPICE OF F	IUMBOLD 1 33	27 TIMBER	R FALL COU	RI, EUREKA	CA 95503	
	MANUER OF DEATH THE THE PROPERTY THE PROPERTY TO	evici hani	i Think	- 17.44		\$1.500 N DA E II	Transition games	
CONITA	123. PLACE OF INJURY (e.g., hourse, construction site, wooded area site.)							
s use	124 DEBCTURE HOW ALLEN OCCURRED (Events which resultes a reproje							
CORONER'S USE ON								
8	195.; CCATION OF INJ. BY (Street and injuries on location and city, and dip) 126. EXCHANGUE OF CONDIES 127. DATE: mimiddingy 128. TYPE NAME, TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER							
STA		E		MINITED AND 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	III II	FAX AUTH.	CENSUS TRACT	
750		 1 .	-010	- / RCOCOBOO!		_ 		

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the Humboldt County Local Registrar.



DONALD I. BAIRD, MD HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR HUMBOLDT COUNTY, CALIFORNIA





